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Dear Madam/Sir,

Greetings from Srimanta Sankaradeva University of Health Sciences (SSUHS),
Guwahati, Assam.

The Honourable Vice Chancellor, SSUHS is pleased to inform you that a Training of
Teachers (ToT) on “Writing a Research Paper” will be organised on 22 and 23
October, 2019 in the Academic (O&G) Hall of Gauhati Medical College Hospital
(GMCH), Guwahati.

The ToT will be for faculty from respective departments, which will be beneficial for
them in their research pursuit. This will be an annual feature of the University in
future with the aim to provide basic orientation in quality research.

Prof. Peush Sahni from AIIMS, New Delhi, who is also the Editor of the National
Medical Journal of India as well as experts from the medical colleges will be the
resource persons for the sessions.

Your kind cooperation in this regard is highly solicited.
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Prof. Dipika Deka Prof. Anku Moni Saikia Prof. Seema Rekha Devi Dr. Shyamanta Das
Vice Chancellor, SSUHS Registrar, SSUHS Ouganising Chairperson Onrganising Secretary
Resource persons Organisng committee members
Prof. Peush Sahni Prof. Putul Mahanta
Prof. Anku Moni Saikia Prof. Usha Sarma
Prof. Putul Mahanta Dr. Pinaki Chakravarty
Prof. AJ Patowari Dr. Barnali B. Thakur
Dr. Pinaki Chakravarty Dr. Papori Borah
*Prof. Peush Sahni is the Head of the Dep’t., Dr. Uddip Talukdar

Dep’t. of GI Surgery, AIIMS, New Delhi Dr. Priyam Saikia
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Training of Teachers (ToT) on Writing a Research Paper (WriReP)

Duration

09.00-09.15 am
09.15-09.20 am
09.20-09.40 am

09.40-09.55 am
09.55-10.20 am
10.20-10.40 am
10.40-11.10 pm
11.10-12.10 noon
12.10-12.30 pm
12.30-01.00 pm
01:00-01:20 pm
01.20-02.30 pm

02.30-02.45 pm
02.45-04.00 pm

09.00-09.45 am

09.45-10.00 am
10.00-10.45 pm
10.45-11.00 pm
11:00-11.15 pm
11.15-11.45 pm
11.45-12.05 pm
12.05-12.30 pm
12.30-01.30 pm
01.30-02.30 pm

02.30-02.45 pm
02.45-03.45 pm

03.45-04.00 pm

Day 1 (22 October 2019)
Topic
Registration
Opening remarks
Structure of TOT/
IMRAD format
Introduction
Language and style
BREAKFAST
Methods
Results/Tables/Figures
Discussion
References
LUNCH
Interactive session 1: Introduction,
Language, Methods
TEA
Interactive session 2: Results, Discussion,
References

Day 2 (23 October 2019)
Authorship and ethical issues in
biomedical publications
BREAKFAST
Scientific misconduct
Title
Abstract, Keywords
Editorial process
Responding to reviewers comments
Questions
LUNCH
Interactive session 3:
Title, Abstract, Keywords
TEA
Interactive session 4:
Title, Tables, Figures
Queries/Feedback

Speaker

Prof. Dipika Deka
Prof. Peush Sahni

Prof. Peush Sahni
Prof. Peush Sahni

Prof. Anku Moni Saikia
Prof. Peush Sahni
Prof. Peush Sahni
Prof. AJ Patowary

All resource persons

All resource persons

Prof. Putul Mahanta

Prof. Peush Sahni
Prof. Anku Moni Saikia
Dr. Pinaki Chakravarty
Prof. Peush Sahni
Prof. Peush Sahni

All resource persons

All resource persons

*Registration fee: Rs. 1200/- (Rupees twelve hundred only) as “first come first service’ on/before 10 October

2019.

**Amount may be transferred electronically as per the SSUHS Bank details mentioned below:
Bank Name: State Bank of India. Branch: GMC, Guwahati. A/C: 38648242046 (current). IFSC:
SBIN0007700
*RkAfter completing the electronic transaction, transaction ID/NEFT UTR has to be intimated at 9706068011
(simanta_talukdar@yahoo.com) for the confirmation of the registration process. Those who register by
paying cash can also contact at the same number (email id).
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